1) Date: December 9 19 83

FORM IV-2(B) FILE COPY
(Obverse) 2) Operator’s
7.83 Well No. 1970
3) APIWellNo. _47 - 053 - 0319
State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil 74 CGas XT Sy
B (If “Gas”,Production __ X/ Underground storage /  Deep /  Shallow X /)
5) LOCATION:  Elevation: __738.59 Watershed: __Millstone Creek
District: __Clendenin County: Mason Quadrangle: Apple Grove
6) WELLOPERATOR Union Drilling, Inc. 7) DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C. Vanzant, Jr.
Address _Post Qffice Drawer 40 Address Post ®KXX Office Drawer 40
Buckhannon, WV 26201 _Buckhannon, WV 26201
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Jerry Tephaback Name __[Injon Drilling, Inc.
Address Route 1, Box 101-A Address _Post Office Drawer 40
Ripley, WV 25271 Buckhannon, WV 26201
10) PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drill___X / Drill deeper /  Redrill / Stimulate__X
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation / B
Other physical change in well (specify)___j / { 5% ;R
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, } e Horod il
12) Estimated depth of completed well, 3000 feet gy
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, ? feet; salt T feet. T
14) Approximate coal seam depths: 2 Is coal being mined in the area? Yes ; /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM =27, oF MINES
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cond 11-3/4 32 X 30! 30" Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
mermedine__|8-5/8 23 X | 10607936l 1060 G2 210-sacks @ 7S -~ JEar
Production 4-1/2| J-551 10.5] X 3000 3000 640 sacks Depths set
Tubing 0/ Qas fﬁﬁ, é? /aé /Jo/
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom
OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT
47-053-0319 December 28, 19 83

Permit number

Date

This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof .Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector, (Refer to
No. 8) Prior to the construction of roads, locations and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the proper
district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

The permitted work is as described in the Notice and Application, plat, and reclamation plan, subject to any modifications and conditions specified on the
reverse hereof.

Permit expires

. Bond: Agent:‘-/ Plat: Casing Fee
ANGET BOND /o | i [ 1mest |2 5 M@ﬁw T %

December 28, 1985 unless well work is commenced prior to that date and prosecuted with due diligence.

Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location.
File

See the reverse side of the APPLICANT’S COPY for instructions to the well operator. 08/ 2 5/ 2 023




FORM 1V-2(B) FILE COPY
Reverse

OFFICE USE ONLY

PERMIT MODIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS (IF ANY) TO THE PROPOSED WELL WORK

OFFICE USE ONLY

This part of Form IV-2(b) is to record the dates of certain occurrences and any follow-up inspections.

Date Date(s)

Application received Follow-up inspection(s)
Well work started » ”

Completion of the drilling
process

Well Record received

Reclamation completed

OTHER INSPECTIONS

Reason:

Reason:

08/25/2Q23



DATE December 1, 1983
o WELL NO. 1970
Shre of West Pirginin  ap1 w0. 4/ 7 -F S5 -03/F
Beparimead of Hlines
@il und Gas Jivision

Iv-9 J:;’,‘,”'I' et ;,,‘,."
(Rev 8-81)

CONSTRUCTION AND RECIAMATION PLAN

o ' . J h Vanzant
7 coveany NaME Union Drilling(,) Inc DESIGNATED AGENT FOSSI_) Urawerwu —
g Address Bﬁggﬁagﬁgg?rwé 26201 ; Address Buckhannon, 262
S50 melephone 304/472-4610 i Telephone___ 304/472-4610
‘ IAM . Junior F. Powell SOIL QONS, DISTRICT Western
b Revegetation to be carried out by Union Drilling, Inc. " (Agent)
N 'nus plan has been reviewed by : Western SCD. All carrections
”and'additicnsbeccmeapartoft}ﬁsplanr,,&)m_%/q)y‘g
. ate
» % 4 /‘ﬁ—/t‘\_.
( t)
Vi gy S  ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structire 18" CMP Culvert ‘ (a) Strudture  Drill Pit (1)
~ Spacing . Material  Earth
Page Ref. Marmal 2:7 2:8 Page Ref. Manual
Structure (B)
Spacing

: Page Ref. Manual

\

Structure ()] Structure QIL & &as nivieinn (3)
Spacing Material EPT. or MINES
Page Ref. Manual Page Ref. MamalY

All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired 1f necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut aid stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins,

REVEGETATION

- Ireatment Area I . * Treatment Area IT

Lime 3 Tons/acre Lime 3v Tans/acre
Qr correct to pH 0.5 'Qr correct to pH 8.5
Fertilizer : 600 1lbs/acre Fertilizer 600  lbs/acre
(10-20-20 ar equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)

Mulch Hay or Straw 2  Tons/acre Malch Hay or Strayw 2 Tons/acre
Seed* Orchard Grass 30  1bs/acre Seed* Orchard Grass 30  lbs/acre

Red Clover 4 1bs/acre Red Clover 4 1bs/acre

Ladino Clover 2 1lbs/acre Ladino Clover 2 lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vazch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium,
Inoculate with 3X recommenced anount,

SI4N BETzasDn ¥ . Os Ts Tolley, Jr.
oeosSe Plozeoe PETWSCT aSaTomniEne ATBRSSS 7911 Sissonville Drive
COCTEraion o mrstior e
seeciing For one Sowing scasen. Sissonville, WV 25320
Attach separzse sncess =8
necessary for commtncs. FEONT NO. '304/988-9/,32




(REV 8-81)

' ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF -
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
QUADRANGLE APPLE GROVE

Well Site @
Access Road —m——
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: ketch to include well location, existing access road, roads to be constructed, wellsite,
drilling pits and necessary structures mumbered or lettered to correspond with the firs*
vart of this plan. Include all natural drainage.

l
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Diversion
Spring O— vy
Wet spot &
Building FUY

Drain pipe O—>—0 *~

Waterway e

MARLIN PrRICE
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1) Date: 19.

2) Operator’s
Well No.

3) API Well No. _47

 FORM1 COPY
" (Obverse)
7-83

DEC 5, O 1983 State County Permit
OlL & GAS DIVISION STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
ARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oFr MINES per :
APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil / Gas /
B (If“Gas”,Production ______/ Undergroundstorage ___ / Deep _______/ Shallow /)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
6) WELL OPERATOR 7) DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
8) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED 9) DRILLING CONTRACTOR:
Name Name
Address Address

100 PROPOSED WELL WORK: Drll___ & / Dril deeper. / Redrill / Stimulate. /
Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation /
Other physical change in well (specify).
11) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

12) Estimated depth of completed well, feet
13) Approximate trata depths: Fresh, feet; salt feet.
14) Approximate coal seam depths: ; Is coal being mined in the area? Yes / No /
15) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Cosad Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Production Depths set
Tubing ‘
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

The law requires a comment period for surface owners. However, the permit can be issued in less than 15 days from
the filing of the Application if the surface owner(s) of record sign(s) the following ‘‘Voluntary Statement of No Objection”’
on a facsimile of this surface owner’s copy of the Application.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners on the reverse side of this Application for a Well Work Permit, and that I have received
copies of (1) a Notice of Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(A), (2) an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form IV-2(B), (3) a survey plat
on Form IV-6, and (4) a Construction and Reclamation Plan on Form 1V-9, all for proposed well work on my surface land as described therein.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being issued based on those
materials.

(For execution by corporation, partnership, etc.) (For execution by natural persons)

NAME:

Da[-/ /J— 3

MML Dm:/z-.- /[ X/&?

By

Q (Signature

o : Date_____ *(sﬂmuu)

08/25/2023

Surface Owner




e _._.\‘- B i i S T —— e e b EREL S ]

FORM IV-2(B)
R EVEPSE—emim e e s e

)

Jimmred (:v'z.vci.

VIOIRIVIG 24D

INSTRUCT

AND s
 EXPLANATION OF METHODS AND, TIME LlMlTS ' TO, CQMMENI~

_ON OIL AND GAS WELL WORK PERMIT

-
d
-
X
o

v

i s

= The well operator named in the Notice aﬂd!thifs ﬁpphcmbn and the attached matenalusapplymg for a permit-from the State-to'do 6if of gas well drilling
or other well worlr You are being served with these materials, because surface owners have the right to file comments before the permit is issued: {NOTE: If
the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, in multiple heirship for example, then these materials were served on you because your name appeared
on the Sheriff’s tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may b be.the only owner.y who w;ll actually receive these
materials.) See Chapter 22, Article 4° of the W" Va Code xP’ermrts are valid for 24 months.

srs ¥ B R e T e SRS S

If you d¢ do not own any mterest in the sul:face tract plwse forward these materrals to the true owner- 1mmedrately+f you know who it is. Also;'please notify
the well ooperator named in the materials and the Administrator of the Office of Oil and Gas in the West Virginia Department of Mines 1mmed1ately

RAAOW JJHW aR204049 (01

NOTE: You are not required {0 'file any comment at an

__polisnrict wan sisioiie

__Where to file comments and obtain. nddillnnal information: . (¢ioens l
e Admlmstrator o{ the Ofﬁce of 011 and Gas
West Virginia Department of Mmes

1615 Washmgton Street East
o N e T8018 901 01 IORARIRTGH, Wkt Virginia253t1 e i
(304) 348-2057

EHARDIAY S-LHY THRMAD N ZAAVRAYVI 40 ¢ i e

Who may file comments" If yowwish: t’o file comments you must be an owner of record bf (1) any interest i ur'face tract on which the weﬂ ah‘eaay is
or.is about to be 1ocated or (zi an interest in any- other surface tract under the same oil or gas‘iease which will be u 1hzed for roads or other Tarid dlstufbances

Trme llmrts for commentdt The law requires thgse matenals to be dehvered on or before fthe date Ihe operator flles hlSApphC ation. Ym: have. FIFTEEN
(15) DAYS after the frhng date to file your commepts as provided in Methods for Filing Comments below ?You may call the Admrnrst_ratbrs office at the
above telephone number to be $ure of the date. However if you have been contacted by the well operator, and if you have srgned a voluntary'E1 statement.of no
objection’ to any- of the plantsed work described ux these materials, then the permlt ‘may be 1ssued at any trgme e 1_ Sy EEaaTan -

,. - *l SENEEAERS, Phes s T

? Comments must be in wn(ing. Your comments: Jnust include your name, address and telephone number the well operator’s name and weH number, ‘and -
the approxrmate location-of the proposed well site mcludmg district and county from the appljcatron. !You may add. oth:rdocumehts, suchassketches, maps-

or photoggaphs to support yot;r comments o = ol 7, e L Sl o e e

‘rg Z 1

--Methods for filing tommeilts CommenrmustVe filed in person or pecewed in the mail atﬁre Kdrri' mstrator s off' ce by the tlme stated abeve Cheek with
your postmaster-to ensure adequate delivery-time or to-arrange special expedited handling. ;

ase on your comments on the followmg grounds

i Boie a1 Wil

“““The Administrator for Oil and Gas ‘has the power to deny or condmon a well work perm1
(1) The proposed well‘work! will ‘conétitute a hazardto the safety” of persons;’ or
“(2) The plati-forsoil @rosion andrsediment control is: niot’adequate or efpectivé o f'
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or -1 il
‘“(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supphes u e o oh { 7 SR i 1A

MOITOAEE0 OV 10 15 i ot
If you want a copy of the permrl as it is finally issued, or a copy of the order denying the permrt you should request a copy from the Admlnlstrator
! lis\#! 10 A 2l 3¢ a7 sl o 2 0 833811 8 5T, filens £

"'.("}" indl bos ireg1sq A1

g“- }aboratmes wlﬁcthou can hire'to'test y‘our-wat

'g copy 6f’i¥fe 'lr'st

08/28312023"

v ssetiue



Date: 4 23 84 MAY 2 - 1924
To: Ted M. Streit, Administrator Office of Oil and Gas OIL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. or MINES

From: Jerry M., Tephabock, District 0il and Gas Inspector

Subject: Complaint of James R. Starr-Mason County

I visited Mr. Starr on 4 23 84, He said, that he had attempted to
talk to the prosecuting Attorney of Mason county and had been unable to do so
Therefore he had written to the Govenors office requesting a response
to his inquires. I discussed with him the distance of the wells from
his property, house, well, and explained that Union Drilling was within
their rights in placing the well where it was located. He said that he
know realizes this, but did wish that there was some law to stop
any company without a lease on the property close by from drilling.

Mr. Starr said that at one time the road was muddy and had some
gravel on the surface which had know been washed off by Union Drilling.
H; showed me a broken winshild caused by a flying gravel which he said
came from a truck driven by someone who lives on the road and not anyone
associated with drilling companys.

He said he appri@ciated our answering his complaint and that every-

(s bk

U

J y M.” Tephabock

thing would now be OK.

08/25/2023



§ oy
£ [
¥ onedl St

08/25/2023



FCEIVE])

ADR 1 9 l}u‘r

Iv-35 OIL & GAS DIVISION

SR Date  April 17,1984
(rev 8-81)  DEPT. or MINES b
Stute of West Hirginia Well No. 1 - 1970
pgpndmm of cﬂ{m" Farm Junior F.Powell #1
47 - 053 - 0319

@il und Gas @i‘ubinn API No.

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF

DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil__ / Gasx / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal
(If "Gas," Production ./ Underground Storage  / Deep

IOCATION: Elevation: 738' Watershed Millstone Creek

/
 / Shallow X 1 X /)

District: Clendenin County Mason Quadrangle

Apple Grove

COMPANY UNION DRILLING,INC.

ADDRESS P.O.Drawer 40,Buckhannon,WV 26201 Caiing Used 4 | Tofe (é;a]rj.nﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Joseph C.Vanzant,Jr. Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS P.O.Drawer 40,Buckhannon,WV 26201 8% on :
SURFACE. OWNER Junior F.Powell 20-16
ADDRESS Apple Grove,WV 25502 Cone.
o 13-10" 14"
e 9 5/8 913.05
ADDRESS
8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTIOR FOR THIS WORK . ———r _— S
Jerry Tephabock ADDRESSRt #1,Box 101-A, Ripley,WV
25271 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED 12/28/83
4 1/2 3305.80" 152 of
DRILLING COMMENCED 2/21/84 3
DRILLING COMPLETED 2/26/84 L
IF APPLICABIE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERRAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Lower Huron Depth 3000' feet
Depth of campleted well 3405’ feet Rotary X / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh 54' 1213feet; Salt 1320° feet
Coal seam depths: none Is coal being mined in the area? 1©
OPEN FLOW DATA A
Producing formation Huron Pay zone depth 3206’ feet <
Gas: Initial open flow  chow  Mcf/d Oil: Initial open flow Bb1/d :ﬁ
Final open flow 60 Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests6 days K&k¥§ 0
Static rock pressure not takenpsig(surface measurement) after hours shut in (_5_}
3 ~L
v i licable due to multiple completion--)
il i Shre aR 08/25/2023
Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours

Static rock pressure psig(surface measurement) after

‘(Contirwe on reverse side)

hours shut in




FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Halliburton - 1 stage Foam Frac - 4/10/84

2880/3206 - Huron - 60,000# 20/40/ sand,347 Bbls water and l,016,000'scf nitrogen

WELL IOG
REMARKS
FORMATION (OLOR HARD OR SOFT | TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Sand & Shale 0 69 1/4" stream water @54'
Red Rock 69 222
Sand & Shale 222 1245 1/2" stream water @1213
Big Lime 1372 1450 1 1/2" stream salt water @1320'
Injun 1466 1500
Berea 1990 2015
Lower Huron 2878 2891
Upper Huron 2928 3215
3405 T.D. gas show

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

UNION DRILLING,INC.

Well Operator

08/25/2023

Date:

By: B c«L{7ﬂf ﬁ-ﬁ/ééi;2%§§é

Joseph C.Pettey,Vice President of Production

Note:

Regulation 2.02(t) provides as follows:

"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including -
«al, encountered in the drilling of a well.” '




oG-It

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

023 0319

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

ECEIVE])

MAR 6 - 1984

OIL & GAS DIVisION
INSrECTOR'S WELL BRPORL ST or MINES

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN ! PACKERS

o ot Union Drilling TUBING DRILLING WELL
v
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size of
District, County Mason 8,

65 Depth set_______
Drilling commenced

6 3/186.
Drilling completed Total depth_____

R # # 4 3 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2_ Perf. bottom_________
. H d ..
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Ciners Use Pert. top
' Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing________ /10ths Mere. in_____ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
i NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qill bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Ran 913' of 9 5/8 csg 24 jts Cement 285 sacs by Halliburton neat,
Ran 2077' 7" csg 52 jts Cement 50 sacs Reg., Neat by Halliburton,

2 27 84

BATR

. Jopashmsy




LeE 26 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L. S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne.
COMPANY . ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. . COUNTY
Filling Material Used.___
Liner Location Amount Packer 4 Location
“
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-812¢ LEAD CONITRUWON—LOCA‘I’ION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
m- — LSS CRBTRERESORT

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

UB282028™-



= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES En
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION RE@ WE@
MAY 2 - 1984

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT OIL & GAS DIVISION

Permit No. _O.5.72_O_3_LL Oil DER/-II. MINEs
(KIND)
' l
USE LEFT IN !
Union Drilling CATUBiNG © DRILLING WELL i PAERERS
Company
Size
Address
Powell 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Sizeoffi . .
District County HABGH 8%
6% Depth set_______
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilli leted____ Total depth
rilling complete o ep q Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2_ Perf. bottom________
e : d _.
[nitial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch | Liners Use ; Pert. top
' Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______ Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
) NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Qil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

- Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

See attached answer to complaint of James Starr




BOE 25 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL AND GAS WEL.L S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No : ‘ Well Ne
COMPANY. i ADDRESS
FARM ——DISTRICT. COUNTY

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer ) Location
. B L e
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOoD-81ze LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sIZE LosT
. - - - = o
T
T S B T P . e R o B e m—#m

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.




-

o

1v-20

Obverse
1-84
D E@EﬂWEﬂD
AUG 1 41984
$tate of HWest 'l;rgimn OlL & GAS DIVISION
Bepartment of Mines
. DEPT. o MINES
®il and Gas Biviston
Charleston 25305
FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT
May 1, 1984
COMPANY Union Drilling, Inc. PERMIT NO 053-0319 12/83
P. 0. Drawer 40 FARM & WELL NO  Junior Powell #1-1970
Buckhannon, West Virginia 26201 DIST. & COUNTY Clendenin/Mason®
IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work [
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste o

25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.04 Adequate Cement Strength
15.05 Cement Type
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines
16.01 Well Records on Site
16.02 Well Records Filed
7.05 Identification Markings

\n\\\\\\\\ 53

1 HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT IT BE RELEASED:

SIGNED : T

DATE g 254

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In :accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond

coverage for the life of the well.
T L

Administrator-0il & Gas Division

August 24, 1984
DATE

s 08/25/2023
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VIRGINIA
WALLACE
bB |50 P63

NORTH

JUNIOR F. POWELL
D B.I®9S P5A46
LoC 1963

LATITUDE 38°42°30"

LONGITUDE 82°07°30"

CE

PROPOSED WORK: DRILLX CONVERT__DRILL DEEPER__REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
STIMULATE _X_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION__PERFORATE NEW
FORMATION __OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

FILENO._BK 8| P28 | THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
DRAWING NO. THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
SCALE _| " =500 " KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
MINIMUM DEGREE OF INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU-
ACCURACY ._L:200" LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART:
PROVEN SOURCE OF MENT OF MINES.
ELEVATION Road Forks (sncneo)_ﬁ*_b_-;%&-
2800 S.E. Loc 10. RPE. NLS. 22 PLACE SEAL HERE
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF DATE _NOV 29 L1983
WELL ON UNITED STATES OPERATOR'S WELL NO. 1270
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS AP| WELL NO.
FORM IV6 47 — 053 — 03/9
(8-78) STATE  COUNTY PERMIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL TYPE: OIL ___GASX_LIQUID INJECTION___ WASTE DISPOSAL

(IF “GAS.”) PRODUCTION X__STORAGE —_DEEP_SHALLOW X_
LOCATION: ELEVATION Z38:5O9  WATER SHED_MILLSTONE CREEK

DISTRICT CLENDEN/N COUNTY_MASON

QUADRANGLE _APPLE GROVE 7.5
SURFACE OWNER JUNIOR F. POWELL ACREAGE _8S.S
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNERSUNIOR F PODWELL LEASE ACREAGE _85.5

LEASENO. C-2-184 08/25/2023

PLUG AND ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG —
TARGET FORMATIONDEVONIAN SHALE ESTIMATED DEPTH
WELL OPERATOR_UNION DRILLING DESIGNATED AGENT
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